Specification
Part Number:
Version:
Date:
Revision
Midas Components Limited
Electra House
32 Southtown Road

10. AC Characteristics .............................................................................................................................. 11
11. Actual Application Example ................................................................................................................. 11
Midas Displays OLED Part Number System
MCO B 21605 A * V - E W I *
1 2 3 4 5 6  7 8 9 10
1 = MCO:   Midas Displays OLED
2 = Blank:   B: COB (Chip on Board) T: TAB (Taped Automated Bonding)
3 = No of dots:  (e.g. 240064 = 240 x 64 dots)  (e.g. 21605 = 2 x 16 5mm C.H.)
4 = Series   A to Z
5 = Series Variant:  A to Z and 1 to 9 – see addendum
6 = Operating Temp Range:  A: -30+85° C  V: -40+80° C  Y: -40 +70° C Z: -30+70° C
      X: -40 +85° C
7 = Character Set:  Blank: Not Applicable
E: Multi European Font Set (English/Japanese – Western European (K) – Cyrillic (R))
8 = Colour:   Y: Yellow     W: White     B: Blue     R: Red     G: Green     RGB: Full Colour
9 = Interface:  P: Parallel I: I²C  S: SPI  M: Multi
10 = Voltage Variant:  e.g. 3 = 3v
F/Displays/Midas Brand/Midas NEW OLED Part Number System 18 June 2013 2011.doc
Functions and Features
 128X64 Graphic
 Built‐in  controller
 viewing angle Free
 Wide Temperature  -40℃ ~ +80℃ (Operating)
 RoHS compliant
Mechanical Specification
Item Description
Product No.
Inch 2.42”
Color Blue
Active Area 55.01(W)×27.49(H)  mm
Panel Size 60.50(W)×37.00(H)×2.00(D)  mm
Dot Size 0.4(W)×0.4(H)  mm
Dot Pitch 0.43(W)×0.43(H)  mm
Display Format 128×64
Duty Ratio 1/64 Duty Duty
Controller SSD1309 or Equivalent
Operation Temperature -40~80 °C
Storage Temperature -40~85 °C
Response Time ≤10 us
Assembly Connecter
Pin Description
Power Supply
Pin Number Symbol Type Function
5 VDD
P
Power Supply for Logic Circuit
This is a voltage supply pin. It must be connected to external source.
3 VSS
Ground of Logic Circuit
This is a ground pin. It also acts as a reference for the logic pins. It must
be connected to external ground.
23 VCC
Power Supply for OEL Panel
This is the most positive voltage supply pin of the chip. It must be
supplied externally.
2 VLSS
Ground of Analog Circuit
This is an analog ground pin. It should be connected to VSS externally.
Dirver
Pin Number Symbol Type Function
21 IREF I
Current reference for Brightness Adjustment
This pin is segment current reference pin. A resistor should be connected
between this pin and VSS. Set the current at 10μA maximum.
22 VCOMH O
Voltage Output High Level for COM Signal
This pin is the input pin for the voltage output high level for COM signals.
A tantalum capacitor should be connected between this pin and VSS.
Interface
Pin Number Symbol Type Function